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DISCLAIMER — WARNING INFORMATION - FURNITURE 1(800) MOUNT-IT (668-6848)

Disclaimer — OmniMount Systems, Inc. has extended every effort to ensure to accuracy and completeness of this manual. However, OmniMount
Systems, Inc. does not claim that the information covers all installation and or operational variables. The information contained in this document is subject to
change without notice or obligation of any kind. Regarding the information contained herein, OmniMount Systems, Inc. makes no representation of warranty,
expressed or implied, and assumes no responsibility for accuracy, sufficiency, or completeness of the information contained in this document.

Furniture

Furniture items are heavy and should only be moved with two or more individuals using proper lifting techniques. Do not attempt to move furniture with items on
top of or within the product. Furniture pads or glides are recommended when furniture is being used on laminate type flooring. This product is meant for indoor
use only on a flat, level surface.

Tip protection (anti-tip device) is not provided for TV’s placed on top of this piece of furniture. OmniMount recommends the use of our OESK Child Safety Kit
where small children or animals may be present. Contact the dealer where this product was purchased for more information.

Product Care: To clean this product, wipe with a damp cloth and mild soap solution. Dry the product with a separate clean cloth. Glass surfaces may be cleaned
with a quality glass cleaning solution and paper towels. Never use abrasive chemicals or household cleaners on materials surface, doing so may result in fading,
discoloration, cracking or peeling of veneer. To prolong material finish, avoid the following: Direct heat applied to surfaces, Above average room temperatures,
abrasive cleaner, Direct sunlight for prolonged periods, Liquid spills not removed properly, household cleaners.

ESPANOL

Descargo de responsabilidad. OmniMount Systems, Inc. procura que este manual sea preciso y completo. No obstante, no garantiza que la informacién
aqui incluida cubra todos los detalles, condiciones o variantes. Tampoco prevé todas las posibles contingencias relacionadas con la instalacion o el uso de este
producto. La informacién que contiene este documento queda sujeta a cambio sin aviso previo o compromiso alguno. OmniMount Systems, Inc. no ofrece ninguna
garantia, ni expresa ni implicita, respecto de la informacién aqui incluida. OmniMount Systems, Inc. no se responsabiliza de la precision de la informacién provista
en este documento, ni tampoco de que sea completa o suficiente.

Muebles

Los muebles son objetos pesados y s6lo deben moverse con la ayuda de dos o mas personas utilizando técnicas apropiadas para levantarlos. No intente mover
muebles con cosas dentro o encima de ellos. Se recomienda utilizar almohadillas o regatones cuando los muebles se utilicen sobre pisos laminados. Este
producto fue creado para uso en interiores solamente y sobre superficies planas y niveladas.

No se incluye proteccién contra caidas (dispositivo antivuelco) para televisores ubicados sobre este mueble. OmniMount recomienda utilizar nuestro kit de
seguridad infantil OESK cuando haya nifios o animales pequefios en el entorno. Para obtener mas informacién, comuniquese con la tienda donde compré el
producto.

Cuidado del producto: Para limpiar el producto, utilice un pafio humedecido con una solucién de agua y jabon poco concentrada. Para secarlo, utilice otro pafio
que esté limpio. Las superficies de vidrio pueden limpiarse con un limpiavidrios de buena calidad y toallas de papel. Nunca utilice limpiadores domésticos o
productos quimicos abrasivos para limpiar las superficies, ya que el revestimiento podria decolorarse, agrietarse o desprenderse. Para que el acabado del
material dure mas, evite lo siguiente: exposicion de las superficies al calor directo, temperatura ambiente superior a la media, limpiadores abrasivos, exposicion
directa a los rayos del sol por periodos prolongados, limpieza insuficiente de liquidos derramados, limpiadores domésticos.

FRANGCAIS

Dénégation de responsabilité — OmniMount Systems, Inc. vise I’exactitude et la complétude du présent manuel, toutefois, ne prétend en aucun cas que les informations
contenues dans le présent document couvrent tous les détails, conditions ou variations. L’entreprise ne prévoit pas non plus tous les cas de figures possibles liés a l'installation ou a
I'utilisation de ce produit. Les informations contenues dans le présent document sont sujettes a modification sans préavis, ni obligation quelconque. OmniMount Systems, Inc. ne fait
aucune déclaration quant a une garantie expresse ou implicite concernant les informations contenues dans le présent document. OmniMount Systems, Inc. n’est en aucun cas
responsable de I'exactitude, de I'exhaustivité, ni de la suffisance des informations contenues dans le présent document.

Mobilier

Les éléments mobiliers sont lourds et ne devraient étre déplacés que par deux ou trois personnes utilisant les bonnes techniques de levage. Ne pas tenter de déplacer le mobilier si des
articles sont posés dessus ou stockés dedans. Il est conseillé d’utiliser des patins si le mobilier se trouve sur un sol a revétement stratifié. Ce produit est destiné uniquement a un usage a
l'intérieur sur une surface au niveau.

Aucune protection contre le renversement (dispositif anti-renversement) n’est fournie pour le cas ou un téléviseur serait placé sur ce meuble. OmniMount conseille d'utiliser notre kit OESK
pour la sécurité des enfants si des petits enfants ou animaux sont présents. Contactez le détaillant auprés duquel vous avez acheté le produit pour plus d'informations.

Entretien du produit : Pour nettoyer ce produit, essuyez-le avec un chiffon humide et une solution de savon doux. Séchez-le avec un autre chiffon propre. Vous pouvez nettoyer les
surfaces en verre avec un produit pour vitres de qualité et des essuie-tout. Ne jamais utiliser de produits chimiques abrasifs ni de nettoyants domestiques sur la surface du produit, car
ceci pourrait faire palir, décolorer, fissurer ou peler le placage. Pour prolonger la durée du fini, évitez : 'exposition des surfaces a une source de chaleur directe, les températures
ambiantes au-dessus de la moyenne, les nettoyants abrasifs, une exposition prolongée aux rayons de soleil, le nettoyage incorrect de déversements de liquide, I'utilisation de nettoyants
domestiques.

DEUTSCH

Haftungsausschluss — OmniMount Systems, Inc. hat dieses Handbuchs mit groBter Sorgfalt erstellt, um es so genau und vollstindig als méglich zu machen. OmniMount Systems, Inc. erhebt jedoch keinen
Anspruch darauf, dass die hierin bereitgestellten Informationen alle Einzelheiten, Bedingungen und Anderungen umfassen. Das Unternehmen iibernimmt keinerlei Haftung in Verbindung mit der Montage oder
Verwendung dieses Produkts. Die in diesem Dokument bereitgestellten Informationen kénnen jederzeit ohne jegliche Vorankiindigung geandert werden, ohne dass Verbindlichkeiten oder Verpflichtungen fiir
OmniMount Systems, Inc. entstehen. OmniMount Systems, Inc. macht keinerlei Zusicherungen und lehnt jedwede ausdriickliche oder stillschweigende Garantie bezliglich der hierin bereitgestellten Information ab.
OmniMount Systems, Inc. Gbernimmt keinerlei Gewahr fiir die Genauigkeit, Vollstandigkeit oder Qualitat der in diesem Dokument bereitgestellten Information.

Mobiliar

Schwere und sperrige Mébelstiicke sollten stets von mindestens zwei Personen unter Zuhilfenahme geeigneter Hebevorrichtungen transportiert werden. Vergewissern Sie sich, dass sich beim Transportieren des
Mébels keine Objekte darauf oder darin befinden. Bei Laminatbdden empfiehlt es sich, Bodenschoner oder GleitfiiRe an den Mobeln anzubringen. Dieses Produkt ist nur fiir Innenrdume bestimmt. Der gewahlte
Standort sollte flach und eben sein.

Ein Kippschutz fiir Fernseher, die auf dieses Mébelstlick gestellt werden sollen, ist nicht im Lieferumfang enthalten. Fir Haushalte mit Kleinkindern und/oder Haustieren empfiehlt OmniMount seinen OESK
Kindersicherungskit. Weitere Informationen erhalten Sie beim Handler, bei dem Sie dieses Produkt gekauft haben.

Produktpflege: Verwenden Sie zum Reinigen dieses Produkts ein feuchtes Tuch und ein mildes Spulmittel. Trocknen Sie das Produkt mit einem trockenen, sauberen Tuch. Glasflachen kdnnen mit einem
hochwertigen Glasreiniger und Papiertlichern gereinigt werden. Verwenden Sie keine Scheuermittel oder Haushaltsreiniger auf den Materialoberflachen, das sonst das Furnier ausbleichen, sich verfarben, rissig
werden oder abblattern kdnnte. Um die Qualitat der Materialoberflaichen méglichst lange zu erhalten, vermeiden Sie direkte Warmeeinwirkung, zu hohe Raumtemperatur, Scheuermittel, direkte Sonneneinstrahlung,
Flussigkeitsriickstande und Haushaltsreiniger.

NEDERLANDS

Vrijwaring — Het is de bedoeling van OmniMount Systems, Inc. dat deze handleiding zo nauwkeurig en volledig mogelijk is. OmniMount Systems, Inc. beweert echter niet dat de informatie in deze handleiding
alle details, omstandigheden of variaties omvat. Evenmin wordt in dit document rekening gehouden met elke mogelijke onvoorziene gebeurtenis in verband met de installatie of het gebruik van dit product. De
informatie in dit document kan zonder voorafgaande kennisgeving of verplichting hiertoe worden gewijzigd. OmniMount Systems, Inc. geeft geen enkele verklaring over expliciete of impliciete garantie met betrekking tot
de informatie in deze handleiding. OmniMount Systems, Inc. is niet aansprakelijk voor de nauwkeurigheid, volledigheid of toereikendheid van de informatie in dit document.

Meubilair

Meubelelementen zijn zwaar en mogen enkel worden verplaatst door twee of meer personen met de juiste heftechnieken. Probeer meubilair niet te verplaatsen terwijl er voorwerpen op of in het product staan.
Meubelpads of -glijders worden aanbevolen wanneer meubilair wordt gebruikt op een laminaatvloer. Dit product is enkel bedoeld voor gebruik binnenshuis op een egaal, waterpas oppervlak.

Er wordt geen omvalbescherming (anti-omvalmechanisme) meegeleverd voor tv's die boven op dit meubelstuk worden geplaatst. OmniMount raadt aan onze OESK-kinderveiligheidskit te gebruiken wanneer er kleine
kinderen of huisdieren aanwezig zijn in het gezin. Voor meer informatie kunt u contact opnemen met de dealer waar u dit product hebt gekocht.

Productonderhoud: reinig dit product door het af te vegen met een vochtige doek en een milde zeepoplossing. Droog het product af met een andere schone doek. U kunt glazen oppervlakken reinigen met een
kwalitatief hoogstaande oplossing voor het reinigen van glas en papieren doekjes. Gebruik nooit schuurmiddelen of huishoudelijke reinigingsmiddelen op het oppervlak; dit kan leiden tot kleurvervaging, verkleuring,
barsten of afpellen van het vernis. Om de duurzaamheid van de afwerking te verlengen, moet u het volgende vermijden: directe warmte op de oppervlakken, bovengemiddelde kamertemperaturen, schuurmiddelen,
direct zonlicht gedurende lange periodes, het niet correct verwijderen van gemorste vloeistoffen, huishoudelijke reinigingsmiddelen.

ITALIANO

Dichiarazione di non responsabilita - OmniMount Systems, Inc. intende rendere questo manuale accurato e completo. Tuttavia, OmniMount Systems, Inc. non si assume la responsabilita che le informazioni
contenute al suo interno coprano tutti i dettagli, le condizioni o variazioni. Né € tenuta a prendere provvedimenti per ogni possibile circostanza correlata all'installazione o all’'uso del presente prodotto. Le informazioni
contenute in questo documento sono soggette a modifiche senza preavviso o obbligo di qualsiasi natura. OmniMount Systems, Inc. non rilascia alcuna garanzia, espressa o implicita, relativamente alle informazioni ivi
contenute. OmniMount Systems, Inc. non si assume alcuna responsabilita riguardo I'accuratezza, completezza o sufficienza delle informazioni contenute nel presente documento.

Mobili

Gli articoli d'arredamento sono pesanti e per spostarli & necessaria la presenza di due o piu persone che sappiano utilizzare le tecniche corrette per sollevarli. Non tentare di spostare i mobili con elementi sul piano
superiore o all'interno del prodotto. E consigliato I'uso di cuscinetti o superfici di scorrimento se i mobili vengono utilizzati su pavimenti in laminato. Il prodotto deve essere utilizzato esclusivamente in interni su superfici
piatte e a livello.

La protezione antiribaltamento (dispositivo antiribaltamento) non & fornita per i televisori collocati sul piano superiore dei mobili. OmniMount consiglia I'uso del nostro kit di sicurezza bambini OESK nel caso in cui siamo
presenti bambini o animali. Si prega di contattare il Rivenditore presso cui & stato effettuato I'acquisto per maggiori informazioni.

Manutenzione del prodotto: per pulire il prodotto, passare un panno umido e una soluzione di sapone non aggressivo. Asciugare il prodotto con un secondo panno. Le superfici di vetro possono essere pulite con una
soluzione di qualita per vetri e panni di carta. Non usare mai prodotti chimici o detergenti abrasivi sulla superficie in quanto questo causerebbe sbiadimenti, scolorimenti, screpolature o spellature dell'impiallacciatura.
Per conservare in buono stato la finitura del materiale, evitare quanto segue: Applicazione di calore direttamente sulle superfici, Temperature della stanza superiori alla media, Detergenti abrasivi, Luce del sole d,y?
per periodi prolungati, Liquidi versati non rimossi correttamente, Detergenti per la casa.



POLSKI

Wylaczenie odpowiedzialnosci — Firma OmniMount Systems, Inc. podejmuje starania, aby ta instrukcja zawierata precyzyjne i kompletne informacje. Mimo to firma OmniMount Systems, Inc. nie twierdzi, ze
informacje zawarte w tej publikacji opisuja wszystkie szczegoty, warunki czy odmiany. Nie przedstawiaja réwniez wszystkich mozliwych przypadkéw zwigzanych z montazem lub uzyciem tego produktu. Informacje
zawarte w tym dokumencie moga ulec zmianie bez powiadomienia i bez zadnych zobowigzan. Firma OmniMount Systems, Inc. nie wydaje zadnej gwarancji, wyraznej ani dorozumianej, odnos$nie informacji zawartych
w tej publikacji. Firma OmniMount Systems, Inc. nie przyjmuje na siebie odpowiedzialnosci za doktadnos¢, kompletnosé ani wystarczajaca ilosé informacii przedstawionych w tym dokumencie.

Meble

Elementy mebli sa ciezkie i powinny by¢ przenoszone przez co najmniej dwie osoby przeszkolone w zakresie prawidtowych technik podnoszenia. Nie nalezy prébowac przenosic mebli z przedmiotami znajdujacymi sie
na nich lub wewnatrz mebli. Jesli meble stoja na podtodze laminowanej, nalezy zastosowac podktadki lub prowadnice meblowe. Ten produkt jest przeznaczony do wytacznie do uzytku wewnetrznego na réwnej i
plaskiej powierzchni.

Element chroniacy przed przewrdceniem telewizora stosjacego na tym meblu nie jest dotaczony do zestawu. Firma OmniMount zaleca uzycie zestawu OESK Child Safety, jesli kontakt z produktem maja mate dzieci
lub zwierzeta. W celu uzyskania dalszych informacji nalezy skontaktowac sie ze sprzedawcq tego produktu.

Postepowanie z produktem: Produkt nalezy czyscic za pomoca szmatki zwilzonej roztworem tagodnego mydta. Wycierac¢ produkt do sucha oddzielna czysta szmatka. Powierzchnie szklane mozna czyscic roztworem
srodka do czyszczenia szkta i recznikami papierowymi. Nigdy nie nalezy uzywac srodkéw zracych i czyszczacych na powierzchni materiatu. Moze to spowodowac blakniccie, utrate koloréw, uszkodzenie lub scieranie
okleiny. Aby przedtuzyc czas trwatosci wykonczenia, nalezy unikac nastepujacych sytuacji: Wystawianie powierzchni na bezposrednie dziatanie ciepta, temperatura otoczenia wyzsza od przecietnej, scierne srodki
czystosci, wystawianie przez dtugio czas na bezposrednie dziatanie promieni stonecznych, nieusunicte prawidtowo ciecze, domowe srodki czystosci.

CESKY

Odmitnuti zodpovédnosti — Spole¢nost OmniMount Systems, Inc. zamysli udélat tuto pfirucku presnou a kompletni. Spole¢nost OmniMount Systems, Inc. ale nezarucuje, Ze zde obsazené informace zahrnuji
v8echny detaily, podminky nebo odchylky. Ani neposkytuje na kazdou moznou eventualitu ve spojitosti s instalaci nebo pouZitim tohoto vyrobku . Informace obsazené v tomto dokumentu mohou byt bez upozornéni &i
jakéhokoli zavazku zménény. Spole¢nost OmniMount Systems, Inc. nevydava zadné zaruky, vyslovené ani nevyslovené, s ohledem na zde obsaZené informace. Spole¢nost OmniMount Systems, Inc. nebere Zadnou
zodpovédnost za presnost, Uplnost nebo dostatecnost informaci obsazenych v tomto dokumentu.

Nabytek

Nabytek je tézky a mize byt posouvan pouze dvéma nebo vice osobami s odpovidajicim vybavenim pro zvedani. Nepokous$ejte se piresouvat nabytek s vécmi umisténymi na nabytku nebo uvnitr. Pokud je nabytek
pouzivan na laminatovém povrchu podlahy, doporucuje se pouzivat svorky nebo kolejnicky. Tento vyrobek je uréen pouze pro vnitrni pouziti na plochém, rovném povrchu.

Ochrana proti preklopeni (protipreklapéci zarizeni) neni dodavana pro televizory umisténé na horni ¢asti tohoto nabytku. Spoleznost OmniMount doporucuje pouzit svoji Détskou bezpecnostni sadu OESK v pripadé,
ze se v okoli mohou vyskytovat malé déti nebo zvirata. Vice informaci ziskate od prodejce, u kterého byl tento vyrobek zakoupen.

Péce o vyrobek: Chcete-li tento vyrobek ocistit, otiete jej vihkou utérkou se slabym mydlovym roztokem. Dals$i cistou utérkou vyrobek vysuste. Sklenéné povrchy lIze vycistit kvalitnim cisticim roztokem na sklo a
papirovymi utérkami. Na povrchy nikdy nepouzivejte abrazivni chemikalie nebo domaci cistice. Mohlo by to zptisobit zSednuti, ztratu barev, popraskani nebo odlupovani povrchu. Abyste dlouhodobé ochranili povrch,
zabrarite nasledujicimu: Primému vlivu tepla na povrch, teplotdm nad bé&znou pokojovou teplotu, abrazivnimu ¢istidlu, dlouhodobému vlivu primého slunecniho zareni, potrisnéni kapalinou, ktera neni radné otrena,
domécim cistidlam.

MAGYAR

Felelésséget kizaré nyilatkozat — Az OmniMount Systems, Inc. célja, hogy jelen kézikonyv pontos és teljes legyen. Ezzel egyitt az OmniMount Systems, Inc. nem allitja, hogy az itt tartalmazott informaciok
minden részletre, feltételre vagy valtozatra kiterjednek. Ezek szintén nem terjednek ki a termék beszerelésével vagy hasznalataval kapcsolatos minden lehetséges vészhelyzetre. A kézikdnyvben szerepld informaciok
elbzetes értesités vagy egyéb kotelezettség nélkiil megvaltozhatnak. Az OmniMount Systems, Inc. vallalatot az itt k6z6lt informacidkkal kapcsolatban semmiféle kifejezett vagy hallgatélagos garanciavallalasi
kotelezettség nem terheli. Az OmniMount Systems, Inc. nem vallal felelésséget a dokumentumban szerepld informacidk pontossagaért, teljességéért vagy elegendé voltaért.

Butor

A butorok nehéz targyak, ezért athelyezésiiket mindig legalabb két ember végezze, és emelésiikh6z hasznaljanak megfelel6 médszert. Ne kisérelje meg a butorok athelyezését, ha annak tetején vagy belsejében
targyak vannak. Laminalt tipusu padion javasoljuk a butortalpak vagy cslszkak hasznalatat. A terméket rendeltetésszerlien csak beltérben és sima, egyenletes fellleten szabad hasznalni.

A butorra helyezett televiziokhoz nem biztositunk délésvédelmet (d6lésgatio berendezést). Az OmniMount azt javasolja, hogy gyermekek vagy allatok jelenléte esetén hasznalja OESK gyermekbiztonsagi készletiinket.
Tovabbi informaciokért Iépjen kapcsolatba a kereskedelmi egységgel, amelytdl a terméket vasarolta.

A termék kezelése: A terméket nedves ruhaval és enyhe szappanos oldattal tisztitsa. A terméket masik, tiszta ruhaval szaritsa. Az tvegfellleteket minéségi livegtisztito oldattal és papirtorolkdzokkel tisztithatja. A
kezelt fellileteket soha ne tisztitsa oldoszerrel vagy haztartasi tisztitdszerrel, mert az ilyen anyagok karosithatjak a fényezést, elszinez6dést okozhatnak, illetve toredezetté tehetik a lakkozast. A feliilet fényének
tartéssaga érdekében kerlilje a kovetkezoket: Kdzvetlen hé a fellileteken, atlagos fellili szobahdmérséklet, olddszeres tisztitd, hosszu idén keresztll kdzvetlen napfény, nem megfeleléen eltavolitott folyadékfoltok,
haztartasi tisztitészerek.

EAAHNIKA

Atrotroinon guBuvng — H OmniMount Systems, Inc. oToxeU0o€l va KATAOTHOEI TO TrTAPOV eyXeIpidio akpIfég kal oAokAnpwpévo . Evroutoig, n OmniMount Systems, Inc. dev agiwvel 6T oI TTANPOPOpPIES TTOU
TIEPIEXOVTAI OTO TTAPOV KAAUTITOUV OAEG TIG AETITOPEPEIEG, TIG OUVORKEG 1 TIG TTapaAAayég. ETTiong dev To TTapéXel yia TUXOV TTIBavd TTEPICTATIKA TTOU OXETICOVTAI PE TNV £YKATAOTAGN A TN XPrion auTtou Tou TrpoiévTtog. Ol
TTANPOYOPIES TTOU TTEPIEXOVTAI OTO TTAPOV £YYPaPO UTTOKEIVTAI Ot aAhayn dveu TTpogidotroinong i oe oladiTote déopeuan. H OmniMount Systems, Inc. dev avTimpoowelel kapia eyylinon, pnTr i TEKPapT 6oov agopd
TIG TTANPOQOpiEG TTou TTepIEXovTal oTo TTapdv. H OmniMount Systems, Inc. dev @épel kapia euBivn yia TNV akpiBeia, TNV TTANPATNTA A TNV ETTAPKEIR TWV TTANPOPOPIWYV TTOU TTEPIEXOVTAI OTO TTAPOV £yypago.

EmnunAo

Ta eLTAQ elval avTlKelyeva BapLd KaL TPETEL VO LETAKLVOLVTAL HOVO aTtd 800 N TEPLOOOTEQQ ALTOUA HE OUYKEKPLUEVEG TEXVLKEG AVOPWONG. MnV ETLXELPMOETE VA HETAKLVACETE ENLITAQ LE
QVTLKELHEVA ETLAVW 1 EVAD) TO JTPOLOV Elval EVIOG. ZUVLOTOVTAL ELSLKA HOELAAPAKLA 1 OALOONTAPEG OTAV TA EITLILAQ XONOLUOTLOLOLVTAL O JTAPKE. TO JTPOLOV AVTO TPOOPLLETAL ATLOKAELOTLKA YLO
XPNon 0€ ECWTEPLKONG XWPOULG KAl OE ETLILESEC ETLOAVELEG.

H npootacia amd avaTpoIr (CLOKELN AVTL-AVATPOTNG) SEV TAPEXETAL YL& TNAEOPAOELG TTOL TOTOOETOVVTAL OTO ELAVW HEPOG AL TOV TOU emlLTAOL. H OmniMount cuVLOTA TN XPNAON TOL 8LKOV HAG KLT
aodarelag naLdiov OESK oe onueia 61Tou BPLOKOVTAL ULKPA TTaLSLA 1 Lma. [La JTEPLOCOTEPES TTANPOPOPLEG ETLKOLVWVAOTE HE TOV AVILILPOOWILO ATLO TOV OTLOLO 0YOPAOATE TO JLPOLOV.

®povTida TPoloVTOoC: MMa va KaOaploeTe aLTO TO TPOLOV, OKOUTLOTE TO HE EVO VWILO TTAVL KoL XONOLUOTLOLACTE AITLO SLAALHA CATOLVLOD. ZTEYVWOTE TO IPOLOV HE Eva AAAO KaBapo Javi. O
YUAALVEG ETLOAVELEG UTLOPOVV VA KAOAPLOTOLV HE £Va. KAOAPLOTLKO SLAALUO YUAALOD KAANG TTOLOTNTAG KoL XAPTL. MOTE Un XPNOLUOTOLELTE SLABPWTLKA XNULKA N OLKLAKA KAOOPLOTLKA O ETLOAVELEC
UDALK®V SLOTL ALTO O £XEL WG ATLOTEAEOHUA TO EEOMPLACHA, TOV ATOXPWHATLOHO, TN SNULOLPYLO PWYH®V 1 TO EEGAODSLOUA TOL AOVOTPOL. Lo Vo TaPATAOEL N SLAPKELX TNG EXLOTPWONG TOL LALKOU,
ATOPLYETE TA TAPAKATW: ATtELOELAC edapUOYN OEPUOTNTAG OTLG ETLOAVELEG, OEPUOKPAOLEG SWHATLOL TAVW ATTO TOV HECO PO, SLABPWTLKA KAOAPLOTLKA, AUeCN EKOEON 0TO NALAKO WS YLA HEYAANO
XOOVLKO 8LA0TNUA, SLAPPOEC LYPAOV TTOL 8V EXOLV KABAPLOTEL KA, OLKLAKA KABAOLOTLKA.

N
PORTUGUES

Limitagcdo de responsabilidade — A OmniMount Systems, Inc. pretende que o presente manual seja preciso e completo. No entanto, a OmniMount Systems, Inc. ndo garante que as informagdes contidas no
presente documento cobrem todos os detalhes, condi¢gdes ou variagdes, nem prevéem todas as contingéncias possiveis relacionadas com a instalagéo ou utilizagao deste produto. As informagées contidas no
presente documento estdo sujeitas a alteragdo sem qualquer tipo de aviso ou obrigagdo. A OmniMount Systems, Inc. ndo apresenta qualquer garantia, expressa ou implicita, relativa as informagdes contidas no
presente documento. A OmniMount Systems, Inc. ndo assume qualquer responsabilidade pela exactidao, plenitude ou suficiéncia das informagdes contidas no presente documento.

Mobilias

Os moveis sdo pesados e apenas devem ser movidos em conjunto por dois ou mais individuos através de técnicas de elevagdo adequadas. N&o tente mover méveis com objectos em cima ou no seu interior.
Recomenda-se a utilizagdo de almofadas ou apoios deslizantes no caso de moéveis instalados em chdo com um revestimento do tipo laminado. Este produto deve ser utilizado exclusivamente numa superficie interior
plana e nivelada.

A protecgéo contra a inclinagao (dispositivo anti-inclinagdo) néo é fornecida para televisores colocados em cima destes méveis. A OmniMount recomenda a utilizagdo do nosso Kit de Seguranga Infantil OESK quando
houver criangas pequenas e animais presentes. Contacte o fornecedor que vendeu o produto para obter mais informagoes.

Cuidados com o Produto: Para limpar o produto, passe com um pano humedecido e uma solugdo de sabdo suave. Seque o produto com um pano limpo diferente. Para limpar as superficies de vidro, pode utilizar
uma solugdo de limpeza de vidros de alta qualidade e toalhetes de papel. Nunca utilize quimicos abrasivos ou produtos de limpeza domésticos na superficie dos materiais, pois isso podera causar o desbotamento, a
descoloragéo, a rachadura ou o descascamento do folheado. Para prolongar o acabamento dos materiais, evite o seguinte: Calor directo aplicado nas superficies, temperaturas ambientes acima da média, produtos
de limpeza abrasivos, luz do sol directa durante periodos prolongados, liquidos derramados nao removidos correctamente e produtos de limpeza domésticos.

DANSK

Ansvarsfraskrivelse — Det er OmniMount Systems, Inc.’s hensigt, at denne manuel er ngjagtig og komplet. OmniMount Systems, Inc. haevder dog ikke, at oplysningerne heri deekker alle detaljer, betingelser eller
variationer. Ej heller deekker den ethvert muligt tilfzelde i forbindelse med installationen eller brugen af dette produkt. Oplysningerne i dette dokument kan aendres uden forudgaende varsel. OmniMount Systems, Inc.
fremsazetter ingen garantier, udtrykkeligt eller underforstaede, angaende oplysningerne indeholdt heri. OmniMount Systems, Inc. patager sig intet ansvar for ngjagtigheden, fuldsteendigheden eller tilstraekkeligheden af
oplysningerne i dette dokument.

Mgobler

Mgbelenheder er tunge, og ber kun flyttes af to eller flere personer, som bruger korrekte lafteteknikker. Forsgg ikke at flytte mabler med genstande placeret ovenpa eller i produktet. Mgbelbeskyttelsespuder eller
skinner anbefales ved brug af produktet pa gulve af laminattypen. Dette produkt skal kun bruges indenders og pa jeevn overflade.

Beskyttelse mod tipning (anti-tipnings-anordning) for tv'er placeret gverst pa dette mgbel medfglger ikke. OmniMount anbefaler brug af OESK Child Safety Kit, hvis der er sma bern eller kaeledyr til stede. Kontakt
forhandleren, hvor dette produkt blev kabt, for flere oplysninger.

Vedligeholdelse: Produktet rengeres med en klud fugtet i en mild saebeoplesning. After produktet med en ter, ren klud. Glasoverflader kan rengeres med et glasrengeringsmiddel af god kvalitet og kekkenrulle. Der
ma aldrig anvendes slibemidler eller husholdningsrengeringsmidler pa produktets overflade. Dette kan medfgre falmen, misfarvning, revner eller afskalning af lakken. Undga felgende for at forlaenge overfladens
levetid: Varmekilder rettet direkte mod overflader, temperatur over almindelig stuetemperatur, direkte sollys over laengere tid, veeskespild, der ikke fiernes grundigt, husholdningsrenggringsmidler.

SUOMI

Vastuuvapaus — OmniMount Systems, Inc. pyrkii tekemaan tésta kdyttoohjeesta tarkan ja taydellisen. OmniMount Systems, Inc ei kuitenkaan vaita, etta tdsséa olevat tiedot kattaisivat kaikki yksityiskohdat,
olosuhteet tai vaihtoehdot. Ne eivat mydskaan kata kaikkia mahdollisia epatavallisia sattumia taman tuotteen asennuksessa tai kaytdssa. Taman asiakirjan tietoja voidaan muuttaa ilman erillisté iimoitusta tai velvoitetta
mihinkaan. OmniMount Systems, Inc. ei anna mitaan takuita, suoria tai epasuoria, koskien tassa olevia tietoja. OmniMount Systems, Inc. ei ota vastuuta tdmén asiakirjan sisaltamien tietojen tarkkuudesta,
taydellisyydesta tai riittavyydesta.
Huonekalut
Huonekalut ovat painavia ja niiden siirtdmisessa tulee aina kayttaa vahintaan kahta henkild4 ja oikeita nostomenetelmia. Al4 yrita siirtda huonekaluja, jos tuotteen p&alla tai sisalla on tavaroita. Laminaattilattialla
suosittelemme kayttamaan huonekalupehmusteita tai liukualustoja. Tama tuote on tarkoitettu vain sisakayttoéon tasaisella litteélla alustalla.
Kallistumissuojaa (kallistumisen estinta) ei ole kaytéssa TV-vastaanottimelle, joka on asetettu tdman huonekalun paalle. OmniMount suosittelee kayttamaan OESK lasten turvalaitteita, jos kodissa on pienia lapsia tai
elaimia. Saat lisatietoja kdantymalla kauppiaan puoleen, jolta ostit tuotteen.
Tuotteen hoito: Tuote puhdistetaan pyyhkimélla se mietoon saippualiuokseen kastetulla liinalla. Kuivaa tuote erillisellé puhtaalla liinalla. Lasipinnat voidaan puhdistaa laadukkaalla lasinpuhdistusaineella ja
paperipyyhkeillad. Al koskaan kayté hankaavia kemikaaleja tai talouspuhdistusaineita pintojen puhdistamiseen, sillé ne haalistavat tai vérjaavét pintoja tai aiheuttavat viilupinnan murtumia tai lohkeilua. Vélta seuraavia
seikkoja pinnoitteen kayttdian pidentdmiseksi: Pintoihin kohdistuvaa suoraa Idmp64, normaalia korkeampia huoneldmpétiloja, pitkékestoista suoraa auringonvaloa, nestevalumia, joita ei poisteta asianmukaisesti,
talouspuhdistusaineita.
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SVENSKA

Ansvarsfriskrivning — OmniMount Systems, Inc. syftar till att géra denna bruksanvisning korrekt och fullstandig. OmniMount Systems, Inc. kan emellertid inte garantera att informationen hari tacker alla detaljer,
forhallanden eller variationer. Den técker inte heller alla méjliga eventualiteter i samband med installation eller anvandning av denna produkt. Informationen i detta dokument kan &ndras utan meddelande eller
forpliktelser av nagot slag. OmniMount Systems, Inc. gor ingen representation om garanti, uttryckligt eller underforstadd, rérande informationen hari. OmniMount Systems, Inc. tar inget ansvar for att informationen i detta
dokument ar korrekt, fullstandig eller tillracklig.

Huonekalut

Huonekalut ovat painavia ja niiden siirtdmisessa tulee aina kayttaa vahintaan kahta henkild4 ja oikeita nostomenetelmia. Al4 yrita siirtdé huonekaluja, jos tuotteen p&alla tai sisalla on tavaroita. Laminaattilattialla
suosittelemme kayttdmaan huonekalupehmusteita tai liukualustoja. Tama tuote on tarkoitettu vain sisékayttoon tasaisella litteélla alustalla.

Kallistumissuojaa (kallistumisen estinta) ei ole kaytéssa TV-vastaanottimelle, joka on asetettu tdman huonekalun paalle. OmniMount suosittelee kayttamaan OESK lasten turvalaitteita, jos kodissa on pienia lapsia tai
elaimia. Saat lisatietoja kdantymalla kauppiaan puoleen, jolta ostit tuotteen.

Tuotteen hoito: Tuote puhdistetaan pyyhkimélla se mietoon saippualiuokseen kastetulla liinalla. Kuivaa tuote erillisellé puhtaalla liinalla. Lasipinnat voidaan puhdistaa laadukkaalla lasinpuhdistusaineella ja
paperipyyhkeillad. Al koskaan kayté hankaavia kemikaaleja tai talouspuhdistusaineita pintojen puhdistamiseen, sillé ne haalistavat tai vérjaavét pintoja tai aiheuttavat viilupinnan murtumia tai lohkeilua. Vélté seuraavia
seikkoja pinnoitteen kayttéian pidentdmiseksi: Pintoihin kohdistuvaa suoraa ldmp64, normaalia korkeampia huoneldmpétiloja, pitkékestoista suoraa auringonvaloa, nestevalumia, joita ei poisteta asianmukaisesti,
talouspuhdistusaineita.

ROMANA

Termeni si conditii — OmniMount Systems, Inc. intentioneaza ca acest manual sa devina exact si complet. Cu toate acestea, OmniMount Systems, Inc. nu pretinde ca informatiile continute in acest manual
acopera toate detaliile, conditiile sau variatiile. De asemenea, nu furnizeaza toate posibilitatile aferente instalarii sau utilizarii acestui produs. Informatiile continute in acest document pot fi modificate fara nicio notificare
sau obligatie. OmniMount Systems, Inc. nu ofera nicio garantie, expresa sau implicitd, in ceea ce priveste informatiile continute in acest manual. OmniMount Systems, Inc. nu isi asuma nicio responsabilitate pentru
caracterul exact, exhaustiv sau adecvat al informatiilor continute in acest document.

Mobilier

Piesele de mobilier sunt grele si trebuie deplasate de catre cel putin doua persoane folosind tehnici de ridicare adecvate. Nu incercati sa deplasati mobilierul cu elemente asezate deasupra sau in interiorul produsului.
Se recomanda utilizarea de suporturi sau tampoane de mobilier atunci cand mobilierul este utilizat pe podele de tip laminat. Acest produs este proiectat numai pentru uz in interior, pe suprafete plate drepte.
Dispozitivul de protectie contra bascularii nu este furnizat pentru televizoarele asezate deasupra acestui mobilier. OmniMount recomanda utilizarea kit-ului nostru de siguranta pentru copii OESK in cazul in care este
posibila prezenta copiilor mici sau a animalelor. Pentru informatii suplimentare, contactati distribuitorul de la care a fost achizitionat produsul.

Tngrijirea produsului: Pentru curdtarea acestui produs, stergeti cu o carpd umeda si o solutie de sapun moale. Uscati produsul cu o alté carpa uscatd. Suprafetele de sticla pot fi curatate cu o solutie de curétare a
geamurilor de calitate si cu prosoape de hartie. Nu utilizati niciodata produse chimice abrazive sau agenti de curdtare menajeri pe suprafata materialului. In caz contrar, se poate produce atenuarea culorii,
decolorarea, craparea sau cojirea placajului. Pentru a prelungi durata de viata a finisajului materialului, evitati urmétoarele: caldura aplicata direct pe suprafete, temperaturile ambientale peste medie, agentii de
curatare abrazivi, lumina directa a soarelui pentru perioade prelungite, lichidele varsate neindepartate corect, agentii de curatare menajeri.

BBIIFAPCKHU

OrpaHuyeHa oTroBopHOCT - OmniMount Systems, Inc. uma 3a uen Aa HanpaBu HacTOALOTO PHLKOBOACTBO TOYHO M NbIHO. Bbnpeku ToBa, OmniMount Systems, Inc. He npeteHavpa, Ye cbabpxallarta ce B
Hero WHcopmMaLs obxBallia BCUYKM ATaNNK, YCHOBUS UMW BapuaHTh. HWUTO Ye ca NOCOYEHU BCUUKU BL3MOXHIW HEMpeaBUaAEeHN 0BCTOATENCTBA BbB BPb3Ka C MOHTaXa Wi U3NON3BAHETO Ha TO3W NPOAYKT.
WHdopmaumsTa, cbabpxalla ce B TO3W AOKYMEHT, NOANEeXU Ha NpoMsiHa 6e3 npean3BecTie U KakBoTo 1 Aa e 3aabmkeHne. OmniMount Systems, Inc. He gaBa uspuyHa unu noapasbupalla ce rapaHLmMs OTHOCHO
TYK NpeactaBeHaTta uHdgopmaums. OmniMount Systems, Inc. He HOCK OTFOBOPHOCT 3@ TOYHOCTTA, 3aBbPLUEHOCTTa UNK 06CTOMHOCTTa Ha MHAOPMaLMATA, ChAbpXalla ce B TO3U JOKYMEHT.

MeGenu

Me6GenHuTte enemeHTH ca TEXKW 1 TpsiGBa Aa Ce MECTST CaMo OT ABE WNW NoBeYe NuLa NocpesiCTBOM MOAXOASLM TEXHUKM Ha noeauraHe. He ce onuTeaiiTe Aa npemecTsaTe MeGenu ¢ eNeMeHTU OT ropHaTa cTpaHa
nnu npunexatwin KeM Npoaykra. KoraTo me6enute ce nanonssat BbpXYy NOAOBWU NOKPUTUA TUN ,,ﬂaMMHaT" Cce npenopbyBa N3non3BaHe Ha NOANOXKA UM NNb3rayu. Tosu NPOAYKT e NpefHa3HavyeH camo 3a yn0Tpe6a Ha
3aKpUTO BBbPXY NIOCKa U paBHa NOBbPXHOCT.

3a Tenesun3opu, NOCTaBEHN BbPXY ropHaTa YacT Ha To3u MeGeneH apTUKyn He e NpeABuAeHa 3awwmTa cpeLly npeobpbliaHe (YCTPOWCTBO cpelly npeobpblyare). OmniMount npenopbyBa M3Mon3eaHe Ha Hawms
npeanaseH komMnnekT 3a Aeua OESK npu Hanuume Ha Marnku Aieua unm uBoTHW. 3a noeeve UHopMaLus ce o6bpHeTE KbM NpoaaBaya, OT KOUTO e BN 3akyneH To3u NPOoAYKT.

I'Io,q,m:px(aHe Ha npoaykTa: 3a nouncteaHe |/|361=pLueTe npoAyKTa C BriaxHa Kbpna n MeK canyHeH pa3Teop. nO,CleLLIETe npoAaykTa ¢ Apyra 4y1icTa Kbpna. CTbKneHn NOBBbPXHOCTU MOraT Aa ce NOYUCTBaT C XapTUeHU
cancbeww 1 pa3TBOp 3a NOYUCTBaAHE Ha CTbKMO. Huvikora He uanonaeaiite EﬁpaSVIBHVI XUMUYECKN NPOAYKTU nUnn 6uToBM no4yncTBallu npenapat Bbpxy NOBbPXHOCTTA HA MaTepuana — ToBa MOXe Aa foseae oo
n3bneaHsBaHe, obe3uBeTsBaHe, HarnykBaHe Unu 6eneHe Ha hypHUPHOTO NokpuTVe. 3a Aa 3anasuTe NakoBOTO NOKPUTHE, N3bsareaiTe: [MPEKTHO U3naraHe NOBbPXHOCTUTE Ha TOMNNUHA, NO-BUCOKW CTalHN
TemnepaTypy, abpasvBHK NOYUCTBALLM NpenapaTy, AUPEKTHO U3naraHe Ha CbHYEBA CBETNMHA 3@ AbNTU NEPUOAM, HEMPABUIHO OTCTPAHEHWU Pa3neTn TEYHOCTH, GUTOBM NOYUCTBALLM NpenapaTy.

EESTI

Kohustustest lahtilitlemine — Firma OmniMount Systems, Inc. eesmark on koostada tépne ja pohjalik juhend. Siiski ei vaida OmniMount Systems, Inc. et selles dokumendis olev teave katab koiki tksikasju,
tingimusi voi kdrvalekaldeid. Samuti ei sisalda see kdikvdimalikke ettendgematuid asjaolusid, mis vdivad ilmneda toote paigaldamisel voi kasutamisel. Selles dokumendis sisalduvat teavet vdidakse muuta ette
teatamata v&i ilma muude téiendavate kohustusteta. OmniMount Systems, Inc. ei anna selles dokumendis oleva teabe kohta mitte mingisuguseid otseseid ega kaudseid garantiisid. OmniMount Systems, Inc. ei vastuta
selles dokumendis oleva teabe tapsuse, taielikkuse voi piisavuse eest.

Mosbel

Médbliesemed on rasked ning neid peavad liigutama koos kaks véi rohkem inimest, kasutades diged tdstetehnikaid. Arge proovige liigutada moéblit siis, kui toote peal véi sees on esemeid. Kui moéblit kasutatakse
laminaatpdrandatel, siis soovitatakse paigaldada modbli alla spetsiaalsed viltpadjad. See toode on méeldud kasutamiseks siseruumides siledal tasasel pinnal.

Komplekti ei kuulu imberminekut takistav seade teleritele, mis paigaldatakse méoblieseme peale. Kui majas on véikesi lapsi voi koduloomi, siis soovitab OmniMount kasutada laste ohutuskomplekti OESK Child Safety
Kit. Lisateabe saamiseks votke lihendust edasimiiijaga, kellelt te toote ostsite.

Toote hooldamine: puhastage toodet niiske lapi ja 6rna seebiveega. Kuivatage toode teise puhta lapiga. Klaaspindu v8ib puhastada kvaliteetse klaasipuhastusvahendi ja majapidamispaberiga. Arge kunagi kasutage
materjali pinnal abrasiivseid kemikaale voi majapidamises kasutatavaid puhastusvahendeid, sest need vdivad pdhjustada vineeri tuhmumise, varvimuutused, pragunemise voi koorumise. Pinnaviimistluse pikaajaliseks
sailimiseks valtige pindade otsest kokkupuudet kuumusega, keskmisest kdrgemaid toatemperatuure, abrasiivseid puhastusvahendeid, pikaajalist kokkupuudet otsese paikesevalgusega, lleloksunud vedelike lohakat
eemaldamist, majapidamises kasutatavaid puhastusvahendeid.

LATVIESU

Atruna — OmniMount Systems, Inc. ir paredzéjis sastadit So rokasgramatu precizu un pilnigu. Tomér, OmniMount Systems, Inc. nepretendé uz to, ka taja ieklauta informacija aptver visas detalas, nosacijumus vai
variantus. Ta nenodro$ina arT pret katru iesp&jamo nejausibu saistiba ar T izstradajuma uzstadiSanu vai izmanto$anu. Informacija, ko satur Sis dokuments, ir paklauta izmainam bez jebkura veida bridinajuma vai
saistibam. Attieciba uz $eit iek|auto informaciju OmniMount Systems, Inc. neveido nekadu garantijas parstavibu, izteiktu vai netiesi noraditu. OmniMount Systems, Inc. neuznemas nekadu atbildibu par $aja dokumenta
ietvertas informacijas precizitati, pilnigumu vai pietiekamibu.

Furnitara

Furnitaras priekSmeti ir oti smagi un tos var parvietot divas vai vairak personas, izmantojot piemérotu pacel$anas tehniku. Neméginiet parvietot furnittiru ar atseviskiem priek§metiem, kas atrodas uz ta vai izstradajuma
robezas. leteicama iekartas parvietodana uz polsteriem vai slidina$ana, kad iekarta tiek izmantota uz laminata tipa gridas seguma. Sis izstradajums ir paredzéts izmanto$anai iekstelpas tikai uz plakanas, lidzenas
virsmas.

SaskiebSanas aizsardziba (pretsaskiebSanas ierice) nav paredzéta, lai uz §Ts iekartas augsas novietotu TV. OmniMount iesaka masu lietot misu OESK bérnu drosibas komplektu , kur varétu atrasties mazi bérni vai
dzivnieki. Plasakai informacijai sazinieties ar tirgotaju, kur $is izstradajums tika nopirkts.

Izstradajuma apkope: lai tiritu So izstradajumu, noslaukiet to ar mitru audumu un vieglu ziepju $kidumu. Nosusiniet izstradajumu ar tiras dranas gabalu. Stikla virsmas jatira ar kvalitativu stikla tiri§anas $kidumu un
papira dvieliem. Nekad materialu virsmam nelietojiet abrazivas kimikalijas vai majsaimniecibas tiriSanas lidzek|us, ka rezultata apdare var izbalét, mainit krasu, plaisat vai nolobities. Lai pagarinatu apdares materialu
muzu, izvairieties no $adiem apstakliem: tieSa karstuma pielietoSanas uz virsmam, temperattram virs telpas vidéjam, abraziva tiritaja, tieSiem saules stariem ilgsto$os periodos, ripigi nesavakta izlieta Skidruma,
majsaimniecibas tirisanas [1dzekliem.

LIETUVIU

Atsakomybés apribojimas. Bendrové ,,OmniMount Systems, Inc.“ siekia, kad $is vadovas buty tikslus ir iSbaigtas. Taciau ,OmniMount Systems, Inc.” netvirtina, kad Cia pateikta informacija apima visas detales,
salygas ar variantus. Si informacija taip pat nenumato visy jmanomy netikétumy, susijusiy su $io gaminio jrengimu arba jo naudojimu. Siame dokumente pateikta informacija gali biti pakeista be jspéjimo ar kokiy kity
pareigy vykdymo. ,OmniMount Systems, Inc.” neteikia jokios tiesiogiai ar netiesiogiai iSreik§tos garantijos dél ¢ia pateiktos informacijos. ,OmniMount Systems, Inc.” neprisiima jokios atsakomybés uz Siame dokumente
pateiktos informacijos tiksluma, iSbaigtuma ar pakankamuma.

Baldai

Baldy elementai yra sunkds ir juos turéty gabenti du arba daugiau asmenuy, naudojanciy tinkamus kélimo badus. Neméginkite perkelti baldy, jei ant jy ar jy viduje yra daikty. Jei baldai statomi ant laminuoty grindy,
patariama naudoti baldy statymo pagalvéles ar minkstas kojeles. Sis gaminys skirtas naudoti tik patalpose ant lygaus ir horizontalaus pavirsiaus.

Televizoriai, statomi ant $io baldo, néra apsaugoti nuo apvirtimo (néra apsaugos nuo apvirtimo prietaiso). Jei vietoje, kur naudojamas $is gaminys, yra mazy vaiky arba gyvanuy, ,OmniMount" pataria naudoti OESK
vaiky saugos komplekta. Kreipkités | prekybos atstova, i$ kurio sigijote §j gaminj, ir jis suteiks daugiau informacijos.

Gaminio priezitra: $is gaminys valomas drégna $luoste ir Svelniu muilo tirpalu. Nusausinkite produkta kita Svaria Sluoste. Stiklinius pavirSius valyti galima kokybisku stiklo valymo tirpalu ir popieriniais ranksluosgiais.
Valydami pavir§iy nenaudokite abrazyviniy cheminiy medziagy ar buitiniy valikliy, nes dél to virSutinis sluoksnis gali nublukti, prarasti spalva, sutrakinéti arba nusilupti. Norédami ilgiau i§saugoti apdaila, stenkités:
iSvengti tiesioginio kars¢io poveikio pavirS§iams, auk$tesnés, nei vidutinés kambario temperataros, abrazyviniy valikliy, tiesioginiy saulés spinduliy ilgg laika; kuo grei¢iau nuvalyti i$siliejusj skystj; nenaudoti buitiniy,
valikliy.

SLOVENSKA

Izjava o omejitvi odgovornosti — Podjetje OmniMount Systems, Inc., si je prizadevalo, da bi bil ta priro¢nik natancen in popoln. Vendar OmniMount Systems, Inc., ne jam¢i, da informacije v tem priro¢niku
obravnavajo vse podrobnosti, pogoje ali odstopanja. Prav tako ne more predvideti sleherne mozne okoli§¢ine v povezavi z namestitvijo ali uporabo tega izdelka. Informacije, ki jih ta dokument vsebuje, se lahko
spremenijo brez predhodnega obvestila ali kakr§ne koli obveznosti. OmniMount Systems, Inc., ne ponuja nikakr§ne garancije, izrecne ali naznacene, v povezavi z informacijami, ki jih ta dokument vsebuje. OmniMount
Systems, Inc., ne prevzema nikakrSne odgovornosti za natancnost, celovitost in zadostnost informacij, ki jih ta dokument vsebuje.

Oprema

Oprema je tezka, zato morata pri premikanju sodelovati najmanj dve osebi, in pri tem upoStevati pravilne tehnike dvigovanja. Opreme ne premikajte, kadar so na ali v njej drugi elementi. Priporo¢amo, da na laminatih
uporabite podstavke za pohistvo ali pa drse¢e podloge. Ta izdelek je namenjen izkljuéno za uporabo v zaprtih prostorih na ravnih tleh.

Zascita pred prevracanjem (naprava za za¢ito pred prevracanjem) televizorja, ki ga namestite na vrh te opreme, ni prilozena. OmniMount priporo¢a, da uporabite nas komplet OESK za varnost otrok, ¢e imate majhne
otroke ali Zivali. Za ve¢ informacij se obrnite na prodajalca, pri katerem ste kupili ta izdelek.

Nega izdelka: Izdelek &istite z vlazno krpo in blago milnico. S suho krpo nato izdelek obrisite do suhega. Steklene povrSine lahko odistite s kakovostno tekocino za ¢iS€enje stekla in papirnatimi brisac¢ami. Nikoli ne
uporabljajte agresivnih kemikalij ali gospodinjskih &istil na povrsini materiala, ker s tem lahko povzrogite bledenje, razbarvanje, pokanije ali lu&enje furnirja. Ce Zelite podalj$ati Zivljenjsko dobo furnirja, izdelka ne
izpostavljajte: neposrednim stikom z vro¢imi povrsinami, nadpovpreénim temperaturam v prostoru, neposredni sonéni svetlobi v daljSih €asovnih obdobijih, neustrezno odstranjenim politim teko€inam in gospodinjskim
Cistilom.
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SLOVENSKY

Vyhlasenie o obmedzeni zodpovednosti — OmniMount Systems, Inc. malo v Umysle a pripravilo tieto pokyny presne a vo vSeobecnosti kompletne. AvSak, OmniMount Systems, Inc. tymto nevydava zavézujice
prehlasenie, Ze informéacie obsiahnuté v tomto dokumente sa vztahuji na vSetky mozné drobné alternativy, podmienky alebo zmeny. Tiez nepopisuje vSetky moznosti v suvislosti s instalaciou alebo pouzivanim tohto
produktu. Informacie obsiahnuté v tomto dokumente mézu podliehat zmenam bez predchadzajliiceho upozornenia alebo zavazkov akéhokolvek druhu. OmniMount Systems, Inc. neposkytuje Ziadnu zaruku,
vyjadrenu alebo implicitnu pokial ide o informacie obsiahnuté v tomto dokumente. OmniMount Systems, Inc. nenesie Ziadnu zodpovednost za presnost, Uplnost alebo vy€erpavajucu dostatoénost informacii
obsiahnutych v tomto dokumente.

Nabytok

Kusy nabytku st tazké a mali by sa presuvat len pomocou dvoch alebo viacerych oséb a s pouzitim spravnych technik zdvihania. Nepokus$ajte sa nabytok presuvat s vecami polozenymi navrchu alebo vo vnutri
vyrobku. Vankusiky alebo kizaky na nabytok sa odportéaju pri presune nabytku po laminatovej podlahe. Tento vyrobok je uréeny pre interiérove pouZitie na rovnom povrchu.

Ochrana proti preklopeniu (protipreklapacie zariadenie) neposkytuje tito zaruku pre televizory poloZené na vrch tohto kusu nabytku. OmniMount odportca pouzitie nasho OESK Child Safety Kit (Bezpecnostna
suprava pre deti OESK) , v ktorej sa mozu zdrziavat deti a zvieratd. Kontaktujte svojho predajcu pre ziskanie informacii o mieste zakupenia tohto produktu.

Starostlivost' o vyrobok: Ak chcete tento vyrobok &istit, utrite ho vihkou handri¢kou a jemnym Gistiacim prostriedkom. Vyrobok potom osuste inou Eistou textiliou. Sklenené povrchy je mozné gistit kvalitnym cistiacim
prostriedkom na sklo a papierovou utierkou. Nikdy nepouZzivajte abrazivne chemikalie alebo domace ¢istiace prostriedky na ¢istenie povrchov, pretoZe by to mohlo viest k vyblednutiu, odfarbeniu, praskaniu alebo
ltpaniu dyhy. Za G&elom prediZenie Zivotnosti vypracovania vyrobku sa vyhnite nasledovnému: Priamemu teplu aplikovanému na povrch vyrobku, nadpriemernym teplotdm v miestnosti, abrazivnym gistiacim
prostriedkom, priamemu sineénému Ziareniu pocas dlh$ej doby, nespravnemu odstraneniu rozliatych tekutin, Cistiacim prostriedkom pre doméacnost.

PYCCKWH

OTKa3 oT oTBeTCTBEHHOCTU — koMnaHuss OmniMount Systems, Inc. cTtapaeTcs caenatb 3TO pyKOBOACTBO YE€TKMM M NMOMHbIM. Tem He MeHee, komnaHus OmniMount Systems, Inc. He 3asBnsieT, 4TO
MHOopMaLWs, CoAepXKaLLasca B HEM, OTpaxaeT Bce NoAPOGHOCTH, YCIOBUSt MU BapuaHTbl. Kpome Toro, B pyKOBOACTBE He OnMcaHbl BCe BO3MOXHbIE HenpeaBuaeHHble 06CToATeNnsLCTBa Npy yCTaHOBKE Unu
ucnonb3oBaHun u3aenust. ViHdopmaums, coaepxallascs B 3TOM JOKyMeHTe, MOXeT GbiTb M3MeHeHa 6e3 yBeaoMIeHNs unm kaknx-nnbo obssatenscts. Komnanusa OmniMount Systems, Inc. He AenaeT HuKakux
3asABMEHNIA B OTHOLLEHUM NPSMbIX UMM KOCBEHHbIX rapaHTuWii kacaTenbHO MHdopMaLuun, coaepxalleiics B Hem. Komnanus OmniMount Systems, Inc. He 6epeT Ha cebs OTBETCTBEHHOCTb 3@ TOYHOCTb, MOJHOTY MK
[AOCTaTOYHOCTb MHPOPMaLIK, COAEPXaLLeCst B 9TOM AOKYMEHTE.

Me6enb

KoMnoHeHTbl Me6enu nmetoT GonbLUIoi BEC, MO3TOMY UX AOMKHbI MOAHMMATL U NepeMeLlaTh He MeHee [AByX YenoBeK, UCMONb3ysl Mpy 3TOM COOTBETCTBYIOLIME MeToAbl nogbema TshkecTeir. MMpu nepeHocke mebenu He
KnaguTe CBepXy Unu BHYTPb Apyrue npeaMeTsl. [pu yctaHoBKe Me6enu Ha naMuHaT pekoMeHAyeTCst UCMosb30BaThb creumarnbHble NOANoXkU. 3aenue cneayeT ycTaHaBnyBaTh TOMBKO B MOMELLEHWUN HA POBHYIO
NOBEPXHOCTb.

CpepacTBa 3alWThl OT ONPOKMAbLIBAHWS (YCTPOWCTBA NPOTUB ONPOKWUALIBAHWS) HE NPeyCMOTPEHbI NS TENEBU30POB, YCTaHaBNMBaeMbIX Ha npeaMeTsl Mebenu. Komnanus OmniMount pekoMeHayeT ucnonb3oBaTthb
KOMMMEKT cpeacTs 3awmThl AeTert OESK, ecnu B AoMe eCTb ManeHbkue AETU UIN KUBOTHbIE. oApOo6HY0 MHOPMALIMIO MOXHO Y3HaTb, 0GPaTUBLLMCE K AWUNIEPY, Y KOTOPOro NPpUoBpeTeHo usaenve.

Yxop 3a usgenvem. Mapenvie criepyeT NpoTMpaTh BRAXHOM TPSMKON CO CNaboKOHLEHTPUPOBAHHbLIM MblNTbHBIM PAacTBOPOM. BbiTvpaThb Hacyxo Apyrou Tpsinkoit. CTeknsiHHble MOBEPXHOCTY MOXHO NpOTUPaTh,
MCNonb3ysi pacTBOPbI ANt MOMKK CTekna u BymaxHble nonoteHua. He ncnonbayiite Ans 04MCTKM NOBEpXHOCTEN abpasnBHbIe YMCTSLLME CpeACcTBa UMK ObITOBbIE MOlOLLME CpeACTBa. OTO MOXET NPUBECTY K
obecLBeuvBaH1Io, pacTPeCKUBaHMIO UM OTCMOEHMIO LWMOHA. YTOBbl COXpaHUTb BHELLUHWIA BUA OTAEMOYHOrO MOKPbITUS, BLINMOMHSANTE crneaylole npaBuna: He CTaBbTe Ha NOBEPXHOCTb ropsiuve npeameTsl; n3berante
HarpeBsa Bblle KOMHATHOI TeMnepaTypbl; He UCMOSb3yiiTe abpasnBHble YUCTSILLME CPeCTBa; He NoABepranTe NoKpbLITUE ANUTENbHOMY BO3AENCTBMIO MPSAIMbIX COMHEYHbIX Ny4eil, Npu nonagaHnm XuakocTu Ha
NOBEPXHOCTb BbITPUTE €€ HAaCyXo, He UCMOoNb3yiTe BbITOBbIE MOKLLVE CPeCTBa.

TURKCE

Yasal Uya?— OmniMount Systems, Inc.in amaci, bu el kitabini dogru ve eksiksiz kilmaktir. Bununla birlikte, OmniMount Systems, Inc., burada yer alan bilgilerin tim ayrintilari, durumlari ve degisimleri kapsadigini
iddia etmemektedir. Ayni sekilde bu Griiniin montaji ve kullanimiyla ilgili olasi her durumun ¢éziimi de bu el kitabinda bulunmamaktadir. Bu belgede yer alan bilgiler haber verilmeksizin ya da higbir sorumluluk
olmaksizin degistiriimeye tabidir. OmniMount Systems, Inc., burada yer alan bilgilere iliskin ne agikga ne de ima yoluyla higbir garanti beyan etmez. OmniMount Systems, Inc., bu belgedeki bilgilerin dogrulugu,
eksiksizligi ya da yeterliligi ile ilgili higbir sorumluluk kabul etmez.

Mobilya

Mobilyalar agirdir ve daima iki ya da daha fazla kisi tarafindan dogru kaldirma yéntemleri kullanilarak taginmalidir. Uriiniin Gstiinde veya iginde esya olan mobilyalari tagimaya galismayiniz. Mobilya, lamine zemin
lizerine konulacaginda mobilya kegesi veya mobilya ayaklari kullanilmasi dnerilir. Bu Uriin, i¢ mekanda ve yalnizca diiz zeminde kullanilmak (izere tasarlanmistir.

Bu mobilya pargasi lizerine konulan televizyonlar igin devrilme korumasi (devrilme dnleyici cihaz) saglanmamaktadir. OmniMount, kiiglik gocuklarin veya hayvanlarin bulundugu ortamlarda OESK Cocuk Emniyet
Seti'mizin kullaniimasini énerir. Daha fazla bilgi i¢in bu Grlint satin aldiginiz saticlya bagvurunuz.

Uriintin Bakimi: Bu driinii temizlemek igin, hafif bir sabun karigimi ile nemli bez kullanarak siliniz. Uriinii bagka bir temiz bez ile kurulayiniz. Cam yiizeyler, kaliteli bir cam temizleme soliisyonu ve kagit havlu ile
temizlenebilir. Malzeme ylizeyinde asla asindirici kimyasallar veya ev temizlik Griinleri kullanmayin; aksi halde kaplama solabilir, rengi bozulabilir, catlayabilir veya dokilebilir. Malzeme cilasinin émriinii uzatmak igin
asagidakilerden kaginin: Yizeye gelen dogrudan isi, Ortalamanin tizerinde oda sicakliklari, Asindirici temizlik malzemesi, Uzun sureli dogrudan gilines 15131, Dokulen ve dogru sekilde temizlenmeyen sivi, Ev temizlik
rinleri.

NORSK

Ansvarsfraskrivelse - OmniMount Systems, Inc. har til hensikt & gjere denne brukermanualen presis og fullstendig. OmniMount Systems, Inc. pastar imidlertid ikke at informasjonen heri dekker alle detaljer,
forhold eller variasjoner. Det har heller ikke ansvar for alle mulige uforutsette hendelser i forbindelse med montering eller bruk av dette produktet. Informasjonen i dette dokumentet kan endres uten varsel. OmniMount
Systems, Inc. gir ingen garanti, verken uttrykt eller underforstatt, angaende informasjonen heri. OmniMount Systems, Inc. patar seg ikke noe ansvar i forbindelse med hvor ngyaktig, fullstendig eller tilstrekkelig
informasjonen i dette dokumentet er.

Mgobler

Meabeldelene er tunge og ma bare flyttes av to eller flere personer som benytter riktige Iofteteknikker. Ikke flytt pa mebler med gjenstander stdende pa dem eller i dem. Det anbefales at det settes pa beskyttelse pa
mgbelet sine fotter nar det benyttes pa laminatgulv. Dette produktet er kun beregnet for innenders bruk pa flate underlag.

Veltebeskyttelse som sgrger for at en TV som plasseres oppa dette mabelet ikke velter medfglger ikke. OmniMount anbefaler bruk av vart OESK Child Safety Kit dersom sma barn eller husdyr har tilgang til omradet
rundt mablet. Kontakt forhandleren hvor dette produktet ble kjgpt for mer informasjon.

Produktpleie: For & rengjere dette produktet terker du av det med en fuktig klut og mild sape. Terk av produktet med en annen klut. Glassoverflater kan rengjeres med middel som er spesielt beregnet pa dette, eller
ved bruk av papir. Bruk aldri slipende kjemikalier eller husholdningsmidler til rengjaring av materialoverflater. Dette vil resultere i falming, misfarging, sprekker eller avskalling. Bevar materialoverflaten lenger ved a
unnga felgende: At overflatene utsettes for direkte varme, en over gjennomsnittelig romtemperatur, slipende rengjeringsmiddel, direkte sollys over lengre perioder, vaeskesgl som ikke fiernes ordentlig, bruk av
husholdningsmidler.
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( ) OESK Child Safety Kit (OESK )
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WEIGHT CAPACITY

MAXIMUM WEIGHT CAPACITY | POUNDS (LBS) / KILOGRAMS (KG)
TOP SHELF 100 (LBS) / 45.4 (KG)
GLASS SHELF 25 (LBS) / 11.3 (KG)
BOTTOM SHELF 25 (LBS) / 11.3 (KG)

USE WITH FLAT PANELS EXCEEDING THE MAXIMUM WEIGHT CAPACITY OF THIS PRODUCT MAY
RESULT IN PRODUCT FAILURE CAUSING POSSIBLE INJURY AND OR PROPERTY DAMAGE.

EL USO CON TELEVISORES DE PANTALLA PLANA CUYO PESO EXCEDA LA CAPACIDAD MAXIMA DEL PRODUCTO PUEDE OCASIONAR FALLAS EN ESTE Y CAUSAR LESIONES O DANOS MATERIALES.

SI VOUS UTILISEZ CE PRODUIT AVEC DES ECRANS PLATS DEPASSANT LA CHARGE MAXIMALE AUTORISEE, LE PRODUIT POURRAIT MAL FONCTIONNER, ENTRAINANT BLESSURES ET
ENDOMMAGEMENT DE MATERIEL.

DIE BEFESTIGUNG VON FLACHBILDSCHIRMEN, DEREN GEWICHT DIE MAXIMALE BELASTBARKEIT DIESER HALTERUNG UBERSCHREITET, KANN ZUR BESCHADIGUNG DES PRODUKTS SOWIE ZU
VERLETZUNGEN UND/ODER SACHSCHADEN FUHREN.

GEBRUIK IN COMBINATIE MET VLAKKE SCHERMEN DIE DE MAXIMALE GEWICHTSCAPACITEIT VAN DIT PRODUCT OVERSCHRIJDEN, KAN LEIDEN TOT DEFECTEN AAN HET PRODUCT MET MOGELIJK
LETSEL EN/OF SCHADE ALS GEVOLG.

L’'USO CON PANNELLI PIATTI CHE ECCEDONO LA PORTATA MASSIMA DEL PRODOTTO PUO COMPORTARE IL DANNEGGIAMENTO DEL PRODOTTO, CON LA POSSIBILITA DI LESIONI ALLE PERSONE E
DANNI ALLE COSE.

UZYWANIE W POLACZENIU Z TELEWIZORAMI O WADZE PRZEKRACZAJACEJ DOPUSZCZALNE OBCIAZENIE TEGO PRODUKTU MOZE SPOWODOWAC AWARIE PRODUKTU PROWADZACA DO URAZU
CIALA LUB USZKODZENIA MIENIA.

POUZITi S PLOCHYMI OBRAZOVKAMI PRESAHUJICIMI MAXIMALNi NOSNOST TOHOTO VYROBKU MUZE ZPUSOBIT DEFEKT VYROBKU, KTERY BUDE PRICINOU MOZNEHO PORANEN| NEBO
POSKOZENI MAJETKU.

HA A TERMEKET A MAXIMALIS TERHELHETOSEGET MAGHALADO LAPOSKEPERNYOKKEL HASZNALJA, A TERMEK MUKODESE SORAN HIBA LEPHET FEL, AMELY SERULEST VAGY ANYAGI KART
OKOZHAT.

H XPHZH ME EMINEAES OOONEZX MOY YMEPBAINOYN TON MEFZTO APIOMO IKANOTHTAZ BAPOYZ AYTOY TOY MPOIONTOZ, ENAEXETAI NA MPOKAAEZEI BAAB =TO MPOION, MIOANH ZQMATIKH
BAABH H YAIKH ZHMIA.

A UTILIZAGAO DE ECRAS PLANOS QUE EXCEDAM A CAPACIDADE DE PESO MAXIMA DESTE PRODUTO PODERA RESULTAR NA AVARIA DO PRODUTO E CAUSAR POSSIVEIS DANOS CORPORAIS E/OU
MATERIAIS.

BRUG MED FLADSKARME, HVIS VAEGT OVERSKRIDER DETTE PRODUKT MAKSIMALE KAPACITET, KAN RESULTERE | PRODUKTETS DRIFTSSVIGT OG MULIGVIS SKADE OG ELLER EJENDOMSSKADE.

TAMAN TUOTTEEN SUURIMMAN PAINORAJAN YLITTAMINEN TAULUTELEVISIOIDEN KANSSA KAYTETTAESSA, SAATTAA JOHTAA TUOTTEEN VIOITTUMISEEN JA AIHEUTTAA MAHDOLLISESTI
LOUKKAANTUMISEN JA/TAI OMAISUUSVAHINGON.

ANVANDNING MED PLATTSKARMAR SOM OVERSKRIDER VIKTKAPACITETEN FOR DENNA PRODUKT KAN LEDA TILL ATT PRODUKTEN GAR SONDER, MOJLIG PERSONSKADA ELLER SKADA PA
EGENDOM.

UTILIZAREA CU ECRANE PLATE CARE DEPASESC CAPACITATEA MAXIMA DE GREUTATE A ACESTUI PRODUS POATE CAUZA DEFECTAREA PRODUSULUI SI POSIBILE RANIRI SI/SAU PAGUBE
MATERIALE.

M3MNON3BAHE C MNIOCKM NAHENW, HAOBULILABALL MAKCUMAJTHATA TOBAPOHOCUMOCT HA TO3M MNPOOYKT, MOXE A NOBELE 0 NOBPEAA HA NMPOOYKTA C EBEHTYANTHO HAPAHABAHE N/WNA
MATEPVANHW LLETW.

TOOTE KASUTAMINE LAMEEKRAANIDEGA, MILLE MAKSIMAALNE MASS ULETAB SELLE TOOTE KANDEVOIMET, VOIB POHJUSTADA TOOTE KATKMINEKU, MILLE TAGAJARJEKS VOIB OLLA VIGASTUS
JANOI VARA KAHJUSTUMINE.

IZMANTOSANA AR PLAKANIEM PANELIEM, KAS PARSNIEDZ MAKSIMALO ST1ZSTRADAJUMA NESTSPEJU, VAR IZRAISIT IZSTRADAJUMA BOJAJUMUS, KAS VAR IZRAISIT IESPEJAMAS TRAUMAS UN VAI
TPASUMA BOJAJUMUS.

JEI NAUDOJAMA SU PLOKSCIAISIAIS VAIZDUOKLIAIS, KURIY SVORIS VIRSIJA MAKSIMALY SIO GAMINIO ATLAIKOMA SVOR|, GAMINYS GALI SUGESTI. DEL TO GALI BUTI SUZALOTI ZMONES ARBA
PADARYTA ZALA TURTUI.

UPORABA TEGA IZDELKA ZA PLOSKE ZASLONE, KI PRESEGAJO NAJVECJO DOVOLJENO TEZO TEGA IZDELKA, LAHKO POVZROCI LOMLJENJE IZDELKA IN POSLEDICNE TELESNE POSKODBE ALI
POSKODBE LASTNINE.

POUZITIE S PLOCHYMI PANELMI PREKRACUJUCIMI MAXIMALNU HMOTNOSTNU KAPACITU TOHTO VYROBKU MOZE MAT ZA NASLEDOK ZLYHANIE VYROBKU S NASLEDKOM PRIPADNYCH URAZOV A/
ALEBO POSKODENIU MAJETKU.

MCMONb30OBAHUE TENEBU3MOHHbBIX MAHENEW, BEC KOTOPbIX MPEBLILIAET MAKCUMAJIbHO AOMYCTUMbBIA BEC HAMPY3KM 3TOIO U3AENVSA, MOXET CTATb MPUYNHOW MONOMKU USOENUA U
MOMNEYb BO3MOXHBIE TPABMbI I MATEPUASIbHBIN YLLEPBE.

BU URUNUN MAKSIMUM AGIRLIK KAPASITESINI ASAN FLAT PANEL TELEVIZYONLARLA KULLANIM, URUNUN BOZULMASINA YOL ACARAK KISISEL YARALANMA VE/VEYA MAL ZARARINA NEDEN
OLABILIR.

BRUK AV FLATSKJERMER SOM OVERSTIGER DEN MAKSIMALE VEKTKAPASITETEN FOR DETTE PRODUKTET KAN RESULTERE | AT PRODUKTET KOLLAPSER OG F@RER TIL PERSONLIG SKADE
OG/ELLER MATERIELL SKADE.
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TOOLS NEEDED

Tools Needed AmraitoUpeva epyaleia Reikalingi jrankiai

Herramientas necesarias ~ Ferramentas necessarias  Potrebno orodje

Outils requis Nedvendigt veerktgj Potrebné naradie

Bendtigte Werkzeuge Tarvittavat tydkalut HeobxoanMble MHCTPYMEHTbI ===
Benodigde gereedschappen Verktyg som krévs Gerekli Aletler

Strumenti necessari Instrumente necesare Ngdvendige verktay

Potrzebne narzedzia HeobGxoammu ypegm EORV LRI

Potfebné nastroje Vajalikud tooériistad EEMIR

Szlikséges eszkdzok Nepieciesamie riki HEEY—IL P6



CONTENTS

Part # Qty Description
1 1 Top
2 2 Sides
3 2 Top Support Tube
4 2 Bottom Support Tube
5 1 Glass Shelf
6 1 Bottom
7 2 Toe Kick
2 e
HARDWARE

Screws / Hardware for Product (OM1100456vA)

Part # Qty Description
P-A 8 Plastic Washer
P-B 2 Threaded Post (M6 x 47mm)
P-C 2 Threaded Post (M6 x 67mm)
P-D 12 Button Head Screw (M6 x 10mm)
P-E 2 Button Head Screw (M6 x 35mm)
P-F 6 Leveling Feet (M6 x18)
P-G 8 Wood Screw (5/32" x 1-1/2")
P-H 4 Shelf Pad
P-I 1 Allen Wrench (4mm)




STEP 1

-

NOTE: You will be assembling this

This is how the product looks assembled. piece upside down.

-
s

v
Q;/Ti‘_?ii X 4
= | >
e
- o " :

P8



STEP 2

Build item on a soft surface to prevent damage.

Construya el soporte sobre una superficie suave para evitar que sufra dafios.

Assembler I'article sur une surface douce pour éviter de 'endommager.

Komponente auf eine weiche Unterlage stellen, um Beschadigungen zu vermeiden.

Monteer item op een zacht oppervlak om schade te voorkomen.

@ Per il montaggio, usare una superficie morbida onde evitare danni.
Element montowa¢ na migkkiej powierzchni w celu unikniecia zniszczenia.

Abyste predesli poskozeni, postavte polozku na mékky povrch.

A sérllések elkerilése érdekében az elemet puha fellileten szerelje 6ssze.

X5 >TnNPi&Te TO AVTIKEIMEVO O€ pia aTraAr ETTIQAVEIQ YIa VO OTTOTPATTEI N TTIPOKANGN ®O0PAG.
Montar o artigo sobre uma superficie suave para evitar danos.

Saml enheden pa en blgd overflade for at undga skader.

Rakenna kohde pehmealla alustalla vaurioiden valttamiseksi.

Placera objektet pa en mjuk yta for att forhindra skada.

Construiti articolul pe o suprafata moale pentru a preveni deteriorarea.
Crnobv nsgenneTo Bbpxy Meka NoBBbPXHOCT, 3a Aa ce n3berHe yBpexaaHe.
Vigastuste valtimiseks pange ese kokku pehmel alusel.

Lai izvairttos no bojajuma, montgjiet izstradajumu uz mikstas virsmas.

Kad nepazeistuméte, elementg surinkite ant minksto pavirSiaus

Element sestavite na mehki povrsini, da preprecite poskodbe.

Aby ste predisli poSkodeniu, postavte polozku na makky povrch.
[MponsBoauTe cOopKy Ha MSArKoM NOBEPXHOCTU BO N36eXKaHNe NOBPEXOEHWIA.
Zarar gérmesini dnlemek igin 6geyi yumusak bir ylizeye kurun.

Sett sammen elementet pa et mykt underlag for a hindre skade.
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STEP 3
X2
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Install with glass

upside down,
matte side facing up
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WARRANTY INFORMATION

This warranty applies to US Residents who purchase from an authorized OmniMount Dealer. OmniMount products are covered against defects in materials and workmanship for 5 years. OmniMount
will repair or replace the defective component or product, at its sole discretion. Failure to follow product care instructions from OmniMount will result in void of warranty.

=  To obtain warranty service, contact OmniMount customer service at 800.MOUNT.IT (800.668.6848) or info@omnimount.com. You must supply a copy of your original receipt. If your product must be
shipped to OmniMount for inspection, you will be responsible for the shipping charges. Replacement product shipped to you will be returned freight pre-paid.

=  OmniMount disclaims any liability for modifications, improper i ions, i ions over the specified weight range, or failure to follow care instructions provided by OmniMount. To the maximum
extent permitted by law, OmniMount disclaims any other warranties, expressed or implied, including warranties of fitness for a particular purpose and warranties of merchantability. OmniMount will not
be liable for any damages arising out of the use of, or inability to use, OmniMount products. OmniMount bears no responsibility for incidental or consequential damages. This includes, but is not limited
to, any labor charges for the repair of OmniMount products performed by anyone other than OmniMount.

=  This warranty gives you specific legal rights, and you may also have other rights which vary from state to state.
Specifications are subject to change without prior notice.

ESPANOL

= Esta garantia se aplica a los residentes de los Estados Unidos que realizaron la compra en un distribuidor autorizado de OmniMount. Esta garantia cubre los productos OmniMount de los defectos de
materiales y de mano de obra por un periodo de 5 afios. OmniMount, a su exclusivo criterio, reparara o reemplazara el producto o componente defectuoso. En caso de que no se sigan las
instrucciones de Omnimount para el cuidado del producto la garantia quedara anulada.

=  Para obtener el servicio de garantia, comuniquese con el servicio de Atencién al cliente de OmniMount. Llame al 800.MOUNT.IT (800.668.6848) o escribanos a info@omnimount.com, Debera
proporcionar el recibo original. Si fuera necesario enviar el producto a OmniMount para revisarlo, los gastos de envio correran por su cuenta. El producto de reemplazo que se le envie se le devolvera
con los gastos de envio pagos.

=  OmniMount no se hace responsable de modificaciones, ir laciones inadecuadas o instalaciones que superen el rango de peso especificado ni se hace responsable en casos en los que no se hayan
seguido las instrucciones proporcionadas por OmniMount. En la medida en que la ley lo permita, OmniMount no se hace responsable de ninguna otra garantia, expresa o implicita, incluso las garantias
de aptitud para un fin determinado o de comercializacion. OmniMount no se hace responsable de ningun tipo de daiios causados por el uso de los productos OmniMount o por el uso inapropiado de

dichos productos. OmniMount no es responsable de los dafios incidentales o emergentes. Dentro de éstos se incluyen todo tipo de gastos que pudieran surgir de las reparaciones de productos
OmniMount que no se hayan realizado en OmniMount.

=  Esta garantia le otorga derechos legales especificos. Es posible que ademas tenga otros derechos que varian segun el estado.

= Las especificaciones estan sujetas a cambios sin previo aviso.

FRANQAIS

Cette garantie s'applique aux résidents des Etats-Unis qui achétent un produit OmniMount auprés d'un détaillant OmniMount autorisé. Les produits OmniMount sont garantis 5 ans contre les défauts
de matériaux et de fabrication. OmniMount se chargera de réparer ou remplacer, a son entiére discrétion, tout produit qui s'avérera défectueux. Le non-respect des directives d’entretien fournies par
OmniMount annulera la garantie.

=  Pour obtenir une réparation sous garantie, contactez le service a la clientéle OmniMount au 800.MOUNT.IT (800.668.6848) ou a info@omnimount.com. Vous devrez fournir une copie de votre regu
d'achat original. Si votre produit doit étre expédié a un centre de réparation OmniMount pour y étre inspecté, vous devrez payer les frais de port. Le produit de remplacement vous sera envoyé en port
payé.

=  OmniMount rejette toute responsabilité relativement a quelque probléme pouvant étre associé a une modification d'un produit, a une mauvaise ir ion ou a une ir ion ne respectant pas les
limites de charge, ou du non-respect des directives d’entretien fournies par OmniMount. Sous réserve des lois en vigueur, OmniMount réfute toute autre garantie expresse ou implicite, notamment
toute garantie de commercialisation ou de convenance a un usage quelconque. OmniMount réfute toute responsabilité pour des dommages résultants de I'utilisation ou de I'impossibilité d'utiliser des
produits OmniMount. OmniMount réfute également toute responsabilité pour quelque dommage accessoire ou indirect. Ceci s'applique notamment aux frais de main d'ceuvre pour la réparation de
produits OmniMount par une personne ne travaillant pas pour OmniMount.

=  Cette garantie vous accorde des droits juridiques spécifiques, mais il est possible que vous ayez également d'autres droits selon votre lieu de résidence.

= Les spécifications sont susceptibles d’étre modifiées sans préavis.

INTERNATIONAL WARRANTY INFORMATION

Notice to customer outside the United States: Please contact the dealer where you purchased this
product for details about how to obtain warranty service in your country.

Aviso para clientes que residen fuera de los Estados Unidos: Comuniquese con la tienda donde compré el producto para obtener detalles sobre cémo acceder en su pais a
los servicios que otorga la garantia.

Avis aux clients en dehors des Etats-Unis : Veuillez contacter le détaillant auprés duquel vous avez acheté ce produit pour obtenir des détails quant a I'obtention d’une
réparation sous garantie dans votre pays.

Hinweis fiir Kunden auBerhalb der USA: Fiir Informationen iiber den Garantie-Service in lhrem Land kontaktieren Sie bitte den Handler, bei dem Sie dieses Produkt gekauft
haben.

Kennisgeving voor klanten buiten de Verenigde Staten: neem contact met de dealer waar u dit product hebt gekocht voor meer informatie over het verkrijgen van
garantieservice in uw eigen land.

Avvertenza per i clienti residenti al di fuori degli Stati Uniti: si prega di contattare il rivenditore presso cui & stato acquistato il prodotto sulle modalita per ottenere il
servizio di garanzia nel proprio paese.

Uwaga dla klientéw spoza Stanéw Zjednoczonych: W celu uzyskania informacji dotyczacych serwisu gwarancyjnego w kraju uzytkownika nalezy sie skontaktowac ze
sprzedawcg produktu.

Upozornéni pro zakazniky mimo USA: Chcete-li se dozvédét detaily o tom, jak ziskat zarucni servis ve své zemi, kontaktujte prodejce, u kterého byl tento vyrobek zakoupen.

Megjegyzés az Egyesiilt Allamokon kiviili igyfelek részére: Az adott orszagban érvényes garancialis szervizszolgaltatassal kapcsolatos informaciokért lépjen kapcsolatba a
kereskedelmi egységgel, ahol a terméket vasarolta.

Znueiwon yia Toug TTeAATEG EKTOG TwV HIMA: ETTIKOIVWVWVAOTE JE TOV AVTITTIPOOWTTO AT TOV OTTOI0 AyOPdOaTE TO TTPOIOV AUTO YIO AETTTOPEPEIEG OXETIKA ME TOV TPOTTO
ATTOKTNONG TTAPOXNG service oUPPWVA UE TNV £YyUnon oTn XWPa o0G.

Aviso aos clientes fora dos Estados Unidos: Contacte o fornecedor ao qual adquiriu o produto para saber como beneficiar do servigo de garantia no seu pais.
Bemaerkninger til kunder udenfor USA: Kontakt forhandleren, hvor du kebte dette produkt, for oplysninger om, hvordan du far service under garantien i dit land.

Huomautus asiakkaille Yhdysvaltojen ulkopuolella: Ota yhteys kauppiaaseen, jolta ostit tuotteen, saadaksesi lisatietoja maassasi tarjolla olevien takuupalveluiden
saamisesta.

Meddelande till kunder utanfér USA: Kontakta din aterforsaljare for information om hur du far garantiservice i ditt land.

Notificare pentru clientii din afara Statelor Unite: Contactati distribuitorul de la care ati achizitionat acest produs pentru detalii privind modalitatea de efectuare a
reparatiilor de service in garantie in tara dvs.

3abenexka 3a knueHTu u3sbH CALL: 3a nHgopmaumsi OTHOCHO rapaHUMOHHOTO OGCry)XBaHe B cTpaHaTa BU, MOJisi, 06 bpHeTe ce KbM npoAaBaya, oT KOUTO cTe 3aKynunu
TO3U NPOAYKT.

Teave viljaspool Ameerika Uhendriike asuvatele klientidele: lisateabe saamiseks garantiiteeninduse kohta teie riigis votke iihendust edasimiiiijaga, kellelt te toote ostsite.

Pazinojums klientiem arpus Savienotam Valstim: lidzu, sazinieties ar tirgotaju, no kura nopirkat So izstradajumu, lai precizétu par to, ka sanemt garantijas servisu sava
valsti.

Klientams uz JAV riby: jei reikia informacijos, kaip pasinaudoti garantija jasy valstybéje, susisiekite su prekybos atstovu, i$ kurio jsigijote §j gaminj.

Opozorilo za kupce izven Zdruzenih drzav Amerike: Za podrobne informacije o pridobivanju garancijskega servisa v svoji drzavi se obrnite na prodajalca, pri katerem ste
izdelek kupili.
Oznamenie pre zakaznikov mimo Spojenych statov: Vo veci zaruéného servisu, prosim, obrat'te sa na predajcu, u ktorého ste produkt zakupili vo vasej krajine.

MpumeyaHune onAa KNMeHTOB, HaxoAsAwWwmMxca 3a npeaenamu CLUA. O6pawantech K aunepy, y KOTOporo npuobpeteHo usgenue, YTobbl y3HaTb NoApobHYo nHdopMaumio o
rapaHTUMHOM OGCnyXMBaHUW B Ballel cTpaHe.

Amerika Birlesik Devletleri digindaki miisterilerin dikkatine: Ulkenizde garanti hizmetini nasil alacaginiza dair ayrintilari 8grenmek igin bu iiriinii satin aldiginiz saticiya
basvurunuz.

Merknad til kunder utenfor USA: Vennligst kontakt forhandleren du kjopte dette produktet fra for detaljer om hvordan du far service som faller inn under garantien i ditt
land.
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THANK YOU FOR PURCHASING AN OMNIMOUNT PRODUCT
GRACIAS POR ADQUIRIR UN PRODUCTO DE OMNIMOUNT
MERCI D’AVOIR ACHETE UN PRODUIT OMNIMOUNT
VIELEN DANK, DASS SIE EIN OMNIMOUNT-PRODUKT ERWORBEN HABEN
DANK U VOOR UW AANKOOP VAN EEN OMNIMOUNT-PRODUCT
GRAZIE PER AVER PREFERITO UN PRODOTTO OMNIMOUNT
DZIEKUJEMY PANSTWU ZA ZAKUP PRODUKTU FIRMY OMNIMOUNT
DEKUJEME ZA ZAKOUPENI PRODUKTU SPOLECNOSTI OMNIMOUNT
AZ OMNIMOUNT KOSZONI, HOGY A CEG TERMEKET VALASZTOTTA
YAZ EYXAPIZTOYME MNMOY AFOPAZATE ENA NMPOION THZ OMNIMOUNT
OBRIGADO POR ADQUIRIR UM PRODUTO OMNIMOUNT
TAK, FORDI DE HAR K@BT ET OMNIMOUNT-PRODUKT
KITAMME OMNIMOUNT-TUOTTEEN OSTAMISESTA
TACK FOR ATT DU KOPTE EN OMNIMOUNT-PRODUKT
VA MULTUMIM CA ATI ACHIZITIONAT UN PRODUS OMNIMOUNT
BITAFOJAPVM BU, YE 3AKYMNUXTE MPOOYKT HA OMNIMOUNT
TANAME, ET OSTSITE OMNIMOUNT TOOTE
PATEICAMIES, KA IEGADAJATIES OMNIMOUNT IZSTRADAJUMU
DEKOJAME, KAD [SIGIJOTE ,OMNIMOUNT* PRODUKTA
ZAHVALJUJEMO SE VAM ZA NAKUP OMNIMOUNTOVEGA IZDELKA
DAKUJEME VAM ZA ZAKUPENIE PRODUKTU SPOLOCNOSTI OMNIMOUNT
BNATOJAPVM BAC 3A MPUOBPETEHUE U3OENNA OMNIMOUNT
OMNIMOUNT URUNUNU SATIN ALDIGINIZ ICIN TESEKKUR EDERIzZ
TAKK FOR AT DU KJGPTE ET OMNIMOUNT-PRODUKT
i lasia ol Chlaine <l il T K5

OMNIMOUNT
OMNIMOUNT

QUESTIONS? 1-800-MOUNT-IT (1-800-668-6848)
NEED HELP? PLEASE CALL

{NECESITA AYUDA? LLAMENOS.

BESOIN D’AIDE? VEUILLEZ APPELER

BRAUCHEN SIE HILFE? RUFEN SIE UNS BITTE AN Qo
HULP NODIG? BEL DAN MET

SEVE AIUTO? CHIAMARE

POTRZEBUJESZ POMOCY? ZADZWON

POTREBUJETE POMOC? ZAVOLEJTE NAM I
SEGITSEGRE VAN SZUKSEGE? TELEFONALJON!
XPEIAZESTE BOHOEIA; MAPAKAAO'YME KANESTE
PRECISA DE AJUDA? CONTACTE

BRUG FOR HJ/ZLP? RING TIL

TARVITSETKO APUA? SOITA

BEHOVER DU HJALP? RING

AVETI NEVOIE DE AJUTOR? SUNATI

HY>XOAETE CE OT NMOMOLL? MOJSA, OBAOETE CE
VAJATE ABI? PALUN HELISTAGE

NEPIECIESAMA PALIDZIBA? LUDZU, ZVANIET
REIKIA PAGALBOS? SKAMBINKITE

ALl POTREBUJETE POMOC? PROSIMO, POKLICITE.
POTREBUJETE POMOC? PROSIM, VOLAJTE
HY>KHA MOMOLLb? 3BOHUTE

YARDIM MI LAZIM? LUTFEN BIZI ARAYIN
TRENGER DU HJELP? RING OSS

13) i€ dalay ela U cacluall iyl
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OmniMount Systems, Inc.

8201 South 48th Street
Phoenix, AZ 85044-5355
1-800-MOUNT-IT (1-800-668-6848)
www.omnimount.com

All trademarks are the property of their respective companies. OmniMount is a registered
trademark of OmniMount Systems, Inc. © 2010



